DS-74500-001 F© Xycom Automation
XVME-500/590
Analog Input Modules
Overview
The XVME-500 is a complete, single-high, VMEbus-
compatible analog input module,  capable of perform-
ing 12-bit A/D conversions on up to 32 different input
channels.

The XVME-500 and XVME-590 carry a two-year parts
and labor warranty.
Ordering Information
XVME-500/1: 16 SE/8 DI Channel Analog Input
XVME-500/4: 32 SE/16 DI Channel Analog Input
XVME-590/1: 6U XVME-500/1with I/O out the P2
Connector
VMEbus Compliance
• Complies with VMEbus specification, IEEE 1014
• A16:D16/D08(EO) DTB Slave
• Interrupter - I(1)-(I7)(STAT), ROAK
• Interrupt Vector - D08(O)(DYN)
• Form factor (XVME-500) - SINGLE
6.5" × 3.94" (165.1 mm × 100.01 mm)
• Form factor (XVME-590) - DOUBLE
9.2" × 6.3" (233.35 mm × 160 mm)
Hardware Specifications
Number of Channels
Single-ended 16 (32 optional)
Differential 8 (16 optional)
A/D Input Full-Scale Voltage Ranges
Unipolar 0-10 V
Bipolar ±5 V and ±10 V
Resistor-Selectable Gain (XVME-500/1)
  1, 10, 100, 1000 (on-board) or user-installed resistor
Programmable Gain (XVME-500/2 and XVME-500/3)
Range 1 1, 2, 5, or 10
Range 2 4, 8, 20, or 40
Range 3 10, 20, 50, or 100
Maximum Input Voltage 20 V